Letter of Agreement Between the County of El Dorado And The Operating Engineers Local No. 3 Representing Employees in the Corrections Bargaining Unit September 2, 2009

This Letter of Agreement (LOA) is to memorialize the Agreement reached between the County of El Dorado and Operating Engineers Local No. 3 representing employees in the Corrections Bargaining Unit, through their authorized representatives:

The County of El Dorado has determined that in order to correctly implement Article 7. Section 2.B of the Memorandum of Understanding concerning the calculation of overtime, it is necessary to amend the agreed upon MOU. The following language amends the MOU approved by the Board of Supervisors on August 25, 2009:

"Article 7 Section 2.B shall be implemented as soon as feasible as determined by the County of El Dorado."

M. Allyn Bulzomi	Rick Davis
Director of Human Resources	Business Representative
County of El Dorado	Operating Engineers Local No. 3
Date:	